Assembly Bill 321

Published June 29, 1965.

CHAPTER 125

AN ACT to amend 30.18 (3) (a) of the statutes, relating to permits to divert water from lakes and streams.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

30.18 (3) (a) of the statutes is amended to read:

30.18 (3) (a) Before any It is unlawful for any person to divert water may be diverted for the purposes set forth in sub. (1), without a permit. The applicant shall file an application with the public service commission setting forth the name and post-office address of the applicant, the name of the stream, the point in the same stream from which it is proposed to divert the surplus water, the name of the navigable lake or navigable stream or lands to which such water is to be diverted, the location and description of the canal, tunnel or pipes and other works through which the water is to be diverted, the amount of water to be diverted, the periods of time when it is proposed to divert such water, and the time required for the completion of the canal and other structures necessary for the completed project, which shall not be greater than 2 years from the filing of the application.

Approved June 24, 1965.